

<b>City of Newton, Kansas</b> <b>Engineering Office</b> 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114				<b>Project Name:</b> 4th Street Box Culvert & Street Improvements <b>Project No.:</b> 22DR000007(510) <b>City Engineer:</b> Suzanne C.S. Loomis <b>Bid Date/Time:</b> August 1, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m.						<b>BID TABULATION</b>			
				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Wildcat Construction Co, Inc</b> 3219 W May St Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-9408		<b>Vogts Parga Construction, LLC</b> 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
<b>BASE BID:</b>													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00				
2	Removal of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 19,275.00	\$ 19,275.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00				
3	Site Preparation and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00				
4	Concrete / Asphalt / Brick Pavement, C&G, Sidewalk, Driveway	2,153	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,355.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 30,572.60	\$ 13.65	\$ 29,388.45				
5	Concrete Pavement (6")	1627	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 122,025.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 128,858.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,350.00				
6	Crushed Rock Base (6")	1627	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,405.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,675.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 22,208.55				
7	Concrete Pavement Reinforced (6") (Driveway)	1606	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,272.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,302.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 13,811.60				
8	Combined Curb & Gutter (Type I)	1195	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,825.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 59,989.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 23,302.50				
9	Sidewalk Concrete (4")	1161	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 16,544.25	\$ 5.45	\$ 6,327.45				
10	Sidewalk ADA Curb Ramp	10	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00				
11	Adjustment of Manholes	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00				
12	Manhole Rehabilitation	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,276.00	\$ 12,828.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 13,860.00				
13	Reinforced Box Culvert (10' span x 8' height x 36.25' length)	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 278,900.00	\$ 278,900.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00				
14	Chain link Fence (4')	66	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 99.35	\$ 6,557.10				
15	Curb Inlet (Type I)	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,437.00	\$ 14,874.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00				
16	RCP (15")	37	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 355.50	\$ 13,153.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,367.00				
17	RCP (18")	31	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 11,253.00	\$ 95.85	\$ 2,971.35				
18	Light Stone Riprap	17	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,760.00				
19	Temporary & Permanent Project Seeding	0.7	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,743.00	\$ 6,120.10	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,700.00				
20	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00				
21	Water Service Connection (all sizes)	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 25,191.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 4,005.00				
22	4" Waterlines	617	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 61,700.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 81,752.50	\$ 68.65	\$ 42,357.05				
23	4" MJ Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00				
24	Concrete Encasement (12" VCP SS)	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 251.50	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00				
25	Street Light Pole (Relocation)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -				
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					\$ 1,009,210.00		\$ 885,466.85		\$ 537,016.05				
<b>ALTERNATIVE #1:</b>													
26A	Asphalt Pavement (6")	1,562	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 109,340.00		\$ -		\$ -				
27A	Partial Deduct of Bid Item #5 - Concrete Pavement (6")	-1,562	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ (109,340.00)		\$ -		\$ -				
<b>Total Additive Bid #1</b>							\$ -		\$ -				
<b>ALTERNATIVE #2:</b>													
28A	Sidewalk Concrete (4")	957	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 13,637.25	\$ 5.45	\$ 5,215.65				
<b>Total Additive Bid #2</b>					\$ 6,699.00		\$ 13,637.25		\$ 5,215.65				
<b>Contingency</b>					\$ 39,701.00								
<b>TOTAL BASE &amp; ADDITIVE BID:</b>					\$ 1,055,610.00		\$ 885,466.85		\$ 542,231.70				
<b>Bid Bond</b>							YES		YES				
<b>Acknowledged Addendum (#1)</b>							YES		YES				